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Paintings and Sculpture: 
    When the Forename(s) and Surname of the Artist are given, in our opinion this is a work of the Artist. 

    When the Initials of the Forename(s) and the Surname of the Artist are given, in our opinion this is a work of the period of the Artist 

which may be wholly or partly his work. 

    When the Surname only of the Artist is given, in our opinion this is a work by the school, or by one of the followers of the artist, or in his 

style and of uncertain date. 

    Purchasers are allowed seven days from the date of the Auction to satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of the catalogue description. 
   Please note the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Auction Rooms. 

   Estimates given are our opinion at the time and are subject to revision. 
 

Collection of Purchases:  

All purchases can be collected from 2pm to 3pm on Saturday and 10am-

5pm Monday and Tuesday 

or be subject to a daily storage/insurance charge of €15 per day for furniture and €5 per day for other items. 

Please note – no vehicular access to Cook Street from 11am – 5pm 
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IRISH & ENGLISH SILVER 

AUCTION 
November 19th at 12noon 

Featuring a private collection 

Entries invited 

 

Entries Now Invited 

 

http://www.woodward.ie/


 

1.  Edwardian design 

oblong mahogany 

coffee table with 

reeded borders and 

tapering legs €20-€40 

 

2.  Edwardian style 

firescreen with 

Yachting needlework 
€10-€20 

 

3.  Edwardian piano 

stool with lift-up lid 

and turned rail 
€10-€20 

 

4.  Pair of French style 

girandole wall mir-

rors with scroll deco-

ration and candle 

sconces €60-€100 

 

5.  American 'Souder' 

workstation / cabinet 

with numerous 

drawers and pull-out 

shelving €100-€200 

 

6.  Set of 3 American 

bookshelves with 

shelving and presses 

under €100-€200 

 

7.  American office 

desk with pigeon 

holes and pull out 

shelving, file cabinet 

and press €200-€300 

Imperfections Not Stated 

 

Please note: ALL purchases must be collected by 

5pm on Tuesday next. 

BIDDING CARDS:  

Please register for a numbered bidding card 

prior to attending the auction.  

Available on auction day 

 

8.  French style painted 

bowfronted corner 

press with shelved inte-

rior €50-€100 

 

9.  Small walnut occasion-

al table with foliate 

decoration, on column 

on circular feet €20-€30 

 

10.  Victorian style garden 

table on cast iron col-

umn with splayed feet 
€20-€40 

 

11.  Edwardian mahogany 

3-tier wall shelf with 

fretwork €20-€30   

 

12.  French style circular 

painted cabinet with 

shelved interior on 

hexagonal base €40-€60 

 

13.  Pair of Victorian style 

brass carriage lights, 

converted €30-€50 

 

14.  Crystal cut glass ships 

decanter with hobnail 

cut and stopper €20-€40 



 

15.  Edwardian design ma-

hogany bookcase or 

television cabinet with 

shelving, two drawers 

and press under 
€100-€200   

 

16.  Edwardian style pedes-

tal desk with drawers 

and brass drop handles 
€100-€200 

 

17.  Pair of Edwardian de-

sign side tables with 

pierced shaped friezes, 

shaped legs with 

stretchers €100-€200 

 

18.  Large Oriental vase 

with ornate red, gilt 

and floral decoration 
€150-€200 

 

19.  Oriental flower vase 

with ornate gilt, bird 

and foliate decoration 
€40-€60 

 

20.  American walnut cabi-

net with serpentine 

frieze, 4 central and 2 

side drawers, with 

shelved presses. 
€100-€200 

 

21.  American bedside cab-

inet with frieze drawer, 

press under, on cabriole 

legs €30-€50 

 

22.  2 old ceramic water 

jugs with foliate deco-

ration €25-€30 

 

23.  Pair of carved candle-

sticks with foliate dec-

oration €60-€100 

 

24.  American walnut ob-

long coffee table with 

serpentine borders, 

frieze drawer, on cabri-

ole legs. €60-€100   

 

25.  American walnut ex-

tending oval dining ta-

ble with serpentine 

borders, extra leaf, on 

cabriole legs €100-€200 

 

26.  Edwardian design in-

laid mahogany small 

chest of 4 drawers with 

brass handles €40-€80 

 

27.  Set of 3 Imari wall 

plaques with scalloped 

borders and foliate 

decoration €40-€60 

 

28.  7 piece gilt decorated 

Royal Worcester tea set 
€30-€50 

 

29.  Edwardian style 2 tier 

occasional or lamp ta-

ble on tapering legs 
€10-€20 

 

30.  American walnut side 

cabinet or bookcase 

with mashed doors, 

shelved interior, press 

under, on cabriole legs 
€200-€300 



 

31.  Edwardian style walnut 

oblong occasional table 

with cabriole legs 
€50-€100 

 

32.  Cut glass ships decant-

er with faceted decora-

tion and stopper €30-€50 

 

33.  Heavy cut glass flared 

flower vase with star 

decoration €30-€50 

 

34.  Edwardian oak trolley 

table with casters 
€10-€20 

 

35.  Edwardian mahogany 

secretaire bookcase 

with astragal glazed 

doors, shelving, pull-

out secretaire with drop 

down front, fitted al-

coves press under, on 

plinth €100-€200 

 

36.  Edwardian inlaid ma-

hogany oval occasional 

table on cabriole legs 
€40-€80 

 

37.  Dresden style group of 

children playing by a 

barrel €80-€120 

 

38.  Pair of Dresden style 

figures of children on 

shaped bases €60-€100 

 

39.  Large floral decorated 

rug with foliate decora-

tion €200-€400 

 

40.  American walnut din-

ing table with frieze 

drawer, on turned legs 
€100-€200 

 

41.  Small yew serpentine 

fronted chest of 4 

drawers with brass 

drop handles €40-€80   

 

42.  Edwardian mahogany 

3-tier wall shelf with 

ball turned columns 
€10-€20 

 

43.  Victorian walnut and 

mahogany framed 

swivel mirror with bar-

ley twist columns and 

shaped base €20-€40 

 

44.  Victorian mahogany 

breakfront hall table or 

washstand with angled 

back, on turned taper-

ing legs €300-€400 

 

Please note:  
ALL purchases must be collected 
by 5pm next Tuesday or be 
subject to a storage/insurance 
charge 



 

45.  Pair of Edwardian 

design mahogany 

open bookshelves, 

with bow fronted 

frieze drawers with 

presses under, on 

bracket feet €250-€400 

 

46.  Victorian design 

mahogany hall or 

side table with 

carved borders, 

frieze drawer with 

brass drop handle, on 

cabriole legs with 

claw on ball feet 
€250-€300 

 

47.  Pair of Dresden style 

vases with ornate 

figure and foliate 

decoration €40-€80 

 

48.  14 piece Aynsley 

coffee service with 

ornate gilt and foliate 

decoration €20-€40 

 

49.  Edwardian walnut 

ring or trinket box 

with fitted interior 
€30-€50 

 

50.  Edwardian design D-

end mahogany din-

ing table with rope 

edge border, two 

leaves inset, raised 

on scroll carved cab-

riole legs with claw-

on-ball feet €150-€250 

 

51.  Edwardian style ma-

hogany nest of 3 ta-

bles of graduating 

sizes with turned 

spindles on bracket 

feet, by O'Connells 

of Cork €100-€150   

 

52.  Set of 6 copper 

saucepans with brass 

handles €20-€30 

 

53.  Unusual copper cof-

fee grinder with 

painted base €20-€30 

 

54.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny serpentine fronted 

wall shelf with ball 

columns €10-€20 

 

55.  Americans burr wal-

nut gentleman’s lin-

en press with ornate 

brass handles, interi-

or fitted with draw-

ers, 2 drawers under, 

on shaped plinth 
€200-€400   

 

56.  Edwardian design 

chest of 2 short and 3 

long drawers with 

brass drop handles, 

on bracket feet 
€50-€100 

 

57.  Large timber framed 

wall mirror €20-€40 



 

58.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny writing slope with 

raised borders, leath-

er inset, fitted interi-

or €40-€80   

 

59.  Victorian style ma-

hogany standard 

lamp with barley 

twist column, on 

concave plinth 
€60-€100 

 

60.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny dining table with 

angled corners, on 

reeded turned taper-

ing legs with casters 
€40-€80 

 

61.  Victorian mahogany 

hall or side table 

with frieze drawer, 

on ring turned legs 
€40-€80 

 

62.  Clarice Cliff style 

Art Deco 'Bizarre' 

pattern flower vase 
€80-€100 

 

63.  Clarice Cliff style 

Art Deco 'Bizarre' 

design ewer with 

shaped handle 
€60-€100 

 

64.  Oval 2 tier Art deco 

walnut occasional 

table with rounded 

ends €100-€150 

 

65.  Victorian mahogany 

chiffonier sideboard 

with shaped back 

and shelf, frieze 

drawer, press under 

with panelled doors, 

on plinth €200-€300 

 

66.  Louis VIX style 

painted occasional 

table with serpentine 

borders and cabriole 

legs €40-€80 

 

67.  Heavy cut glass 

flared flower vase 

with diamond cut 
€10-€20 

 

68.  Sets of 6 Galway 

crystal white wine or 

champagne flutes in 

presentation box 
€20-€40 

 

69.  Oriental style folding 

circular coach table 

with gateleg support 
€20-€40 

 

70.  Victorian mahogany 

3 tier dumbwaiter 

with raised gallery, 

turned columns, on 

casters €200-€400 

 

71.  Edwardian inlaid 

mahogany oval 2-tier 

occasional table with 

tapering legs €50-€100 

SELLING PROPERTY ? 

We have dozens of approved and cash buyers seeking family homes in Cork. 

If you are selling please call us now to get the best result for you. 



 

72.  Pair of ornate 8-

branch brass chande-

liers with S-shaped 

arms, and circular 

brass sconces 
€700-€1200 

 

73.  85 piece Myotts 

Staffordshire dinner 

service with ornate 

bird and gilt decora-

tion €200-€400 

 

74.  Clarice Cliff style 

'Bizarre' design bal-

uster shaped vase 
€100-€200 

 

75.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny breakfront side-

board with 3 central 

drawers, 2 side 

presses, drop han-

dles, on cabriole legs 
€50-€100 

 

76.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny rectangular occa-

sional table on 

square legs €50-€100 

 

77.  Edwardian style gilt 

framed bevelled 

glass mirror €50-€100 

 

78.  Waterford crystal 

cut-glass decanter 

with faceted neck 

and stopper €60-€100 

 

79.  Crystal cut glass wa-

ter jug with shaped 

handle €30-€50 

 

80.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny bow-fronted dis-

play cabinet with 

rope-edge frieze, 

glazed doors, 

shelved interior, on 

cabriole legs with 

claw on ball feet 
€100-€200 

 

81.  Edwardian design 

mahogany hall or 

side table with rope-

edge border, scroll 

apron, on cabriole 

legs €60-€100 

 

82.  Waterford crystal cut 

glass flower vase of 

waisted form with 

diamond cut €40-€80 

 

83.  Ornate cut glass de-

canter of circular ta-

pering form with 

stopper €30-€50 

 

84.  Ornate cast iron 

magazine rack with 

figured and scroll 

decoration, on twist 

reeded column on 

quadrapod. €80-€100 



 

85.  George II walnut and 

satinwood cross-

banded chest of 2 

short and 3 long 

drawers with ornate 

brass drop handles 

and escutcheons, on 

bracket feet €400-€800 

 

86.  William IV rose-

wood card table with 

fold-over swivel top, 

baize surface, raised 

on hexagonal taper-

ing column with cir-

cular collar, on con-

cave plinth with bun 

feet €400-€800   

 

87.  Set of 8 Waterford 

crystal cut-glass 

stemmed wine glass-

es with circular bases 
€50-€100 

 

88.  Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal sherry glasses 

with knop stems 
€40-€80   

 

89.  Heavy crystal cut 

glass water jug with 

shaped handle and 

diamond cut €30-€60 

 

90.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny bureau with fall-

out front, pull-out 

supports, fitted inte-

rior, 4 drawers under 

with brass drop han-

dles, on bracket feet 
€100-€200 

 

91.  Small Edwardian 

style mahogany 

chest of 3 drawers 

with circular brass 

drop handles, on 

bracket feet, by C 

O'Connell Lavitts 

Quay €200-€400   

 

92.  Waterford crystal cut 

glass water jug with 

faceted cut and 

shaped handle 
€60-€100 

 

93.  Set of 5 Waterford 

Crystal cut glass 

tumblers with dia-

mond banding 
€40-€80 

 

94.  Waterford crystal cut 

glass cream jug with 

diamond cut and 

shaped handle €20-€40 

 

95.  Georgian walnut 

chest of two short 

and three long draw-

ers with brass tear-

drop handles and 

shaped escutcheons, 

on bracket feet 
€300-€500 

 

96.  Edwardian inlaid 

mahogany circular 2-

tier table with her-

ringbone inlay, on 

tapering legs with 

shaped stretchers 
€100-€150 

 

97.  54 piece Masons 

Ironstone 'Ridgway' 

design dinner service 

with ornate foliate 

decoration €200-€400 



 

98.  Clarice Cliff style 

'Bizarre' design Art 

Deco vase with 

shaped handles 
€60-€120 

 

99.  Clarice Cliff style 

'Bizarre' design Art 

Deco cheese dish 

and cover €40-€80 

 

100.  Edwardian design 

twin pillar D-end 

dining table with 

reeded border, extra 

leaf inset, on turned 

columns on reeded 

tripods with brass 

claw feet and casters 

220 x 108 €100-€200 

 

101.  William IV rose-

wood card table with 

swivel fold-over top, 

circular surface, on 

turned tapering col-

umn with collar on 

circular plinth with 

lion claw feet 
€300-€500 

 

102.  Ornate Bristol Blue 

tinted 4 branch 

epergne centerpiece 

with ruffled rims 
€200-€300 

 

103.  Imari circular bowl 

with scalloped rim, 

burnt ochre and deep 

blue foliate and sce-

nic decorated panels, 

12" / 31 cm diameter 
€250-€400 

 

104.  Pair of circular Imari 

plates or plaques 

with scalloped rims 

and ornate gilt and 

foliate decoration 
€200-€300 

 

105.  Edwardian style ma-

hogany chest of 4 

drawers with circular 

brass handles, on 

bracket feet, by 

O'Connells Lavitts 

Quay €200-€400 

 

106.  Edwardian inlaid 

mahogany gentle-

man’s washstand 

with fold-out top, 

lift-up mirror and fit-

ted interior €400-€500   

 

107.  Ornate bronzed fig-

ure of a horse and 

jockey, on oblong 

plinth €250-€400   

 

108.  Bronzed group -

horse and jockey 

jumping a fence, on 

oval base €100-€150 

 

109.  Bronzed bust of Bee-

thoven on stepped 

base €20-€40 

 

110.  Victorian mahogany 

chest of two short 

and three long draw-

ers with circular 

brass drop handles 

and escutcheons, on 

bracket feet €300-€400 



 

111.  William IV mahoga-

ny pod table with 

frieze drawer, circu-

lar handles, raised on 

baluster turned col-

umn o circular plinth 

with scroll feet. 
€150-€250 

 

112.  Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass 

stemmed wine or 

hock glasses 
€100-€200 

 

113.  Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass 

champagne or sun-

dae glasses with 

knop stems €60-€100 

 

114.  Waterford crystal cut 

glass flower vase 

with diamond cut 

and stepped base 
€30-€50 

 

115.  Edwardian style ma-

hogany bureau with 

fall-out front, fitted 

interior, 3 drawers 

with brass drop han-

dles, on cabriole legs 

with claw on ball 

feet €100-€200 

 

116.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny bachelors chest 

with slide out shelf, 

2 short and 3 long 

drawers with brass 

recess handles, brass 

corners, on bracket 

feet €100-€200 

 

117.  Large floral decorat-

ed rug or carpet 
€200-€300 

 

118.  Ornate Imari style 

long neck vase or 

gourd with ornate 

foliate and gilt deco-

ration €250-€500 

 

119.  Pair of Cantonese 

circular Famille 

Rose plates or 

plaques with ornate 

foliate and figured 

decoration €200-€300 

 

120.  French 18c inlaid 

walnut commode 

with shaped rouge 

marble top, 2 short 

and 2 long drawers, 

ornate ormolu han-

dles and escutch-

eons, on bracket feet 

with ormolu mounts 
€400-€800   

 

121

.  

Large baroque Dutch 

gilt framed overman-

tle mirror c 1700 

with ornate gilt, 

scroll and foliate 

decoration, from a 

Dutch Merchants 

house in Dordrecht, 

Holland, restored 
€600-€1200 

 

122

.  

Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass wine 

glasses of circular 

tapering form, with 

diamond cut and 

knop stems €80-€120 



 

123

.  

Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass wine 

glasses of circular 

tapering form, with 

diamond cut and 

knop stems €80-€120 

 

124

.  

Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass 

sherry glasses of cir-

cular tapering form, 

with diamond cut 

and knop stems  

 

125.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny side table or desk 

with 2 frieze draw-

ers, 2 square draw-

ers, brass drop han-

dles, on tapering legs 
€200-€300 

 

126.  George II walnut 

lowboy hall or side 

table with shaped 

apron, frieze drawer 

with brass drop han-

dles, on cabriole legs 

with pad feet 
€100-€200 

 

127.  Set of 4 Art Deco 

stained leaded glass 

panels depicting fruit 

in a bowl 50 x 63 

each €200-€400 

 

128.  Rene Lalique circu-

lar opalescent glass 

'Coquilles' plate dec-

orated with a shells 

motif, 26.5 cm diam 
€300-€500 

 

129.  Waterford cut glass 

John Rocha design 

fruit or flower bowl 

with panelled deco-

ration €200-€300 

 

130.  Edwardian inlaid 

mahogany display 

cabinet with glazed 

doors, lined shelved 

interior, frieze draw-

er, brass drop handle, 

press under, on ta-

pering legs €600-€800 

 

131.  Edwardian inlaid and 

crossbanded hall or 

side table with 2 

frieze drawers, circu-

lar handles, on 

turned tapering legs 
€120-€200   

 

132.  Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass 

tumblers with dia-

mond cut €80-€120 

 

133.  Crystal cut glass bal-

uster shaped decant-

er with faceted neck 

and stopper €40-€60 

 

134.  Victorian mahogany 

stool with foliate 

decoration, on cabri-

ole legs €50-€100 

 

135.  Victorian mahogany 

hall or side table 

with scroll back, 

raised on turned ta-

pering legs €100-€200 

 

136.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny Pembroke table 

with drop leaves, 

rounded corners, 

gateleg support, on 

tapering legs 
€100-€200 



 

137.  Ornate cranberry 

glass 4 branch 

epergne centerpiece 

with ruffled rims 
€200-€300 

 

138.  Ornate mllifiori mul-

ti-coloured circular 

glass paperweight 
€30-€60 

 

139.  Pair of Waterford 

crystal cut glass 

Wynnewood cham-

pagne or white wine 

flutes €50-€80 

 

140.  Sheraton style Ed-

wardian inlaid and 

crossbanded satin-

wood and walnut 

card table with 

rounded borders, 

fold-over top, on in-

laid tapering legs 

with collars €400-€600 

 

141.  Persian hearth rug 

with rich foliate dec-

oration €100-€200 

 

142.  Large Waterford 

Crystal cut glass 

pedestal bowl with 

diamond and hobnail 

cut panels, scalloped 

border, on spreading 

circular base 
€200-€400 

   

 

143.  Set of 4 Waterford 

crystal Marquis de-

sign tall stemmed 

wine goblets 
€100-€200   

 

144.  Set of 6 Waterford 

crystal cut glass li-

queur glasses of cir-

cular tapering form 

with knop stems 
€30-€60 

 

145.  William IV circular 

mahogany occasion-

al table with tip-up 

top, on hexagonal 

column with circular 

collar, on concave 

plinth with circular 

feet €100-€200 

 

146.  Edwardian style tall-

boy chest of 6 draw-

ers with brass drop 

handles, on bracket 

feet, by O'Connells, 

Lavitts Quay 
€100-€200 

 

147.  Large Dutch gilt 

framed baroque mir-

ror c 1700 shaped 

and with ornate 

scroll decoration 140 

- 130cm €400-€800 

 

148.  Oblong Edwardian 

stool or window seat 

with foliate needle-

work, on tapering 

legs €40-€80 

 

 

 
 

 

  Forthcoming Auctions: 

Important Irish & English SILVER, with art and collectables November 19
th

 at 12noon 

NOW CATALOGUING – ENTRIES INVITED 

Antiques & Fine Art – December 3
rd

 Collecting from October 25th 



 

149.  Old metal bell in 

wrought iron frame 
€40-€80 

 

150.  18 C continental 

cupboard with ornate 

painted scenic deco-

ration, interior with 

shelf and hanger, 

metal lock, painted 

date 1769 Austri-

an/South German 
€200-€400 

 

151.  Edwardian style 

chest of 4 drawers 

with circular han-

dles, on bracket feet 
€200-€400 

 

152.  Oriental circular 

plate or plaque with 

dragon, foliate and 

gilt decoration, 12.1" 

/ 31cm diameter 
€150-€200 

 

153.  Circular Imari plate 

or plaque with ser-

pentine borders, 

burnt ochre and deep 

blue gilt and foliate 

decoration, 9.5" / 24 

cm diameter 
€100-€200 

 

154.  Victorian mahogany 

hallstand with 

shaped arms, marble 

top, glove drawer, on 

turned legs €50-€100 

 

155.  Edwardian style 

bowfronted mahoga-

ny chest of 4 drawers 

with oval brass drop 

handles, on bracket 

feet. By O'Connells, 

Lavitts Quay 
€250-€400 

 

156.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny framed swivel 

mirror with reeded 

columns and bracket 

feet €40-€80 

 

157.  Brass companion set 

with ball shaped tops 

on stand €80-€120 

 

158.  Waterford crystal cut 

glass flower vase 

with diamond cut 

and circular base 
€40-€60 

 

159.  Pair of circular cut 

glass ships decanters 

of stepped form with 

stoppers €50-€80 

 

160.  Swiss 'Bodensee' 

cupboard with ser-

pentine shape top 

and panelled doors, 

shelved interior, 2 

drawers under, on 

shaped plinth. Mid 

19c €200-€400 

 

161.  Large Dutch 19C ba-

roque gilt frames 

overmantle mirror 

with scroll and foli-

ate decoration 134 x 

112 €300-€500 



 

162.  Red ground Kashmir 

rug with unique all 

over design €150-€250 

 

163.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny swivel mirror 

with reeded columns, 

on bracket feet 
€50-€80   

 

164.  Unique collection of 

porcelain shoe or-

naments c 50 
€100-€200 

 

165.  Edwardian design D 

end twin pillar din-

ing table with reeded 

borders, extra leaf 

inset, on turned col-

umns with reeded 

tripods, brass claw 

feet, on casters by 

O'Connells Lavitts 

Quay €200-€300 

 

166.  Edwardian Sheraton 

style inlaid and 

crossbanded mahog-

any and rosewood 

tea table with swivel 

fold over top, inlaid 

frieze, on 4 turned 

columns on concave 

plinth with splayed 

inlaid tapering legs 

with brass cap toes 
€800-€1200 

 

167.  Pair of ornate large 

stone garden vases of 

campana form with 

ribbed socles, foliate 

and bird decoration, 

on square plinths, 

81cm high €400-€800 

 

168.  Large stone garden 

vases of campana 

form with ribbed so-

cles, foliate and bird 

decoration, on square 

plinths, 81cm high 
€200-€300 

 

169.  Pair of large stone 

garden statues of the 

classical Medici Li-

ons, standing with 

paws on balls or 

globes, 119cm high 

x 105 cm on oblong 

plinths €3000-€5000 

 

170.  Modern mahogany 

breakfront display 

cabinet with arched 

frieze, astragal 

glazed doors, shelv-

ing, drawers and 

presses under with 

brass handles, on 

plinth €200-€400 

 

171.  Regency walnut 2 

tier circular dumb-

waiter with reeded 

borders, twist reeded 

brass columns, on 

baluster shaped col-

umn on splayed tri-

pod with brass cap 

toes and casters 
€400-€800 

 

172.  Edwardian mahoga-

ny triple bevelled 

vanity mirror with 

domed top €50-€100 

 

173.  French ormolu and 

alabaster mantle 

clock with circular 

dial, figure decora-

tion, on shaped base 
€50-€100 



 

174.  Ivory ground Kash-

mir rug with Zeigler 

design €150-€250 

 

175.  Georgian inlaid and 

crossbanded mahog-

any demi-lune card 

table with fold over 

top, pull-out gateleg 

support, string and 

herringbone inlay, on 

inlaid square taper-

ing legs €300-€500 

 

176.  Victorian mahogany 

stool with figured 

upholstery, on cabri-

ole legs €40-€80   

 

177.  46 piece Royal Al-

bert 'Heirloom' de-

sign dinner service 

with ornate gilt and 

foliate decoration 
€100-€200 

 

178.  Clarice Cliff style 

'Bizarre' pattern Art 

Deco circular plate 

or plaque on stand 
€50-€80 

 

179.  Circular Oriental 

blue and white plate 

or plaque with ornate 

scenic and foliate 

decoration €80-€150 

 

180.  Georgian inlaid ma-

hogany demi-lune 

tea or centre table 

with fold-over top, 

pull out gateleg sup-

port, bowed frieze, 

on square tapering 

legs with casters 
€500-€1000 

 

181.  Oriental hand knot-

ted carpet 150 x 

200cm €50-€100 

 

182.  Victorian mahogany 

footstool wit bird 

decorated needle-

point €30-€50 

 

183.  Large enamel adver-

tising sign 'N Mor-

gan- Clarke's Perfect 

Plug..' €200-€300   

 

184.  Porcelain Phrenolo-

gy head by L N 

Fowler showing are-

as of the brain 
€100-€200 

 

185.  Brass folding paper 

or book rack €20-€40 

 

186.  Ornate Tiffany lamp 

with coloured shade 

and shaped base 
€40-€80 

 

190.  Irish Killarneyware 

'Muckross House' 

inlaid arbutus and 

yew marquetry table 

with tip-up top, ser-

pentine shaped bor-

ders, on triple inlaid 

columns, on triangu-

lar plinth with claw 

feet. Profusely inlaid 

and decorated with 

panels depicting 

Muckross Abbey 

surrounded by sham-

rocks, and ruins of 

the estate, native 

ferns and shamrocks. 
€4000-€6000 



Paintings and Sculpture:      

When the Forename(s) and Surname of the 

Artist are given, in our opinion this is a work 

of the Artist.      

When the Initials of the Forename(s) and the 

Surname of the Artist are given, in our opin-

ion this is a work of the period of the Artist 

which may be wholly or partly his work.      

When the Surname only of the Artist is given, 

in our opinion this is a work by the school, or 

by one of the followers of the artist, or in his 

style and of uncertain date.      

Purchasers are allowed seven days from the 

date of the Auction to satisfy themselves as to 

the accuracy of the catalogue description. 

 Please note the Conditions of Sale as dis-

played in the Auction Rooms. 

   

 

200.  Christine Fielding 
'Cityscape'  

oil on canvas,  

37 x 75cm, signed 
€100-€200 

 

201.  Chinese school  

'Allegorical study' oil 

on board  

66 x 180cm  
€100-€200 

 

202.  Christine Fielding 
'Untitled Abstract' oil 

on board  

50 x 75 signed 
€50-€100 

 

203.  Christine Fielding 
'Abstract' 

oil on board  

48 x 59 signed 
€100-€200 

 

204.  Tadgh Lehane 

'Jonathan Livingston 

Seagull'  

pastels 64 x 44cm 

signed and dated '72 
€100-€200 

 

205.  Christine Fielding 
'Figures in a wood' 

oil on board  

59 x 59cm signed 
€100-€200 

 

206.  George Mounsey 

Wheatley Atkinson 

and Richard Peter-

son Atkinson  
'Boat entering Cork 

harbor' and' 'Sirius 

passing Cobh' prints 

26 x 43cm each 
€40-€80 

 

207.  Christine Fielding  
''Forest scene'  

oil on board 59 x 59 

signed  
€100-€200 

 

208.  Terence Attridge 

Williams  
'Owenabue river, 

Currabinny and 

Crosshaven'  

oil on board  

36 x 75 signed 
€150-€300 

 

209.  Christine Fielding 
'Forest scene'  

oil on board  

59 x 59 signed 
€100-€200 

Forthcoming Auctions: 

Important Irish & English SILVER, with art and collectables November 19
th
 at 12noon 

NOW CATALOGUING – ENTRIES INVITED 

Antiques & Fine Art – December 3
rd

 Collecting from October 25th 



 

210.  George Mounsey 

Wheatley Atkinson 
'The visit of the 

Royal Squadron to 

Cork Harbour'  

oil on canvas  

85 x 130cm  

Signed and dated 

1843 €30000-€50000 

 

211.  Chart  
‘Port of Cork lower 

harbor and ap-

proaches’  

105 x 70cm €40-€80 

 

212.  Montague Dawson 
'Racing wings'  

print 50 x 75cm 
€30-€60 

 

213.  Marcel Mouly 
'Wind and sea' 

print 45 x 60cm 
€30-€60 

 

214.  Lorraine Wall  
'Abstract'  

Pastels 202 x 94cm 

signed and dated 

1978 €100-€200 

 215.  Robert Ballagh 
'Liberty on the  

barricades'  

Limited Edition 

screen print  

Signed and dated 

1951€200-€400   
 

216.  Markey Robinson 
'Shawlies and Cot-

tages'  

pastels 27 x 28cm 

signed €700-€1200 

 

217.  Peter Monamy 
'Yachts of the Water 

club of Cork'  

Limited edition 

RCYC print €50-€100 

 

218.  Dutch school  
'Sailing offshore'  

oil on canvas  

45 x 60cm €150-€200 

 

219.  Edith Morgan 
'Flower Girl'  

oil on canvas  

30 x 38  

Oriel Gallery stamp 
€500-€800 

 

220.  R L Valente 

'Continental scenes' 

pair of oils on board 

18 x 33cm each 

signed €100-€200 

 

221.  Swiss School 
'Schooners in a la-

goon' oil on canvas 

73 x 99cm €300-€500 

 

222.  Gilt framed double 

wall plaque with cir-

cular figure decorat-

ed plaques with 

coins inset verso 
€200-€300 

 

223.  Gerard van Keulen 
'De Haven van Cork' 

Maritime chart  

48 x 56 €250-€400 



 

224.  Maurice Desmond 
'Landscape'  

Acrylics 60 x 45 

signed and dated 

1995 €300-€500 

 

225.  Norman Teeling 
'Still life with kittens'  

oil on board 

58 x 46cm signed 
€300-€500   

 

226.  Irene Murphy  
The Cork Artists 

Collective  

'Ceiling of leaves' 

mixed media on 

board  

30 x 25 initialled 
€150-€250 

 

227.  Denis Keenan 'Clo-

nakilty Bay', pastels 

19 x 26 signed verso 
€100-€200 

 

228.  Irish school 
'Study of a stone 

wall '  

pastels 45 x 60 

signed indistinctly 
€100-€200 

 

229.  TC Murphy 
'Swirls'  

pastel 38 x 39 signed 
€150-€250 

 

230.  Fortunino Matania 
'The Last Absolution 

of the Munsters at 

Rue Du Bois, 1915' 

Sphere magazine is-

sue 1965  

31 x 37cm €400-€600 

 

231.  Kevin Sanquest 
'The Old Cork Opera 

House'  

Limited Edition print 

No 170 €100-€200 

 240.  Set of 8 Cork 11-bar 

mahogany dining 

chairs with reeded 

bars and rails, leather 

upholstered seats, on 

reeded tapering legs 

with stretchers 
€2000-€4000 

 

241.  Edwardian inlaid 

mahogany occasion-

al chair with shaped 

splat, foliate uphol-

stered seat, on taper-

ing legs €50-€100 

 

242.  Set of 6 Cork 11-bar 

inlaid mahogany din-

ing chairs with reed-

ed bars and rails, 

string and box inlay, 

upholstered seats, on 

reeded tapering legs 

with stretchers 
€1000-€2000 

 

243.  Pair of Cork 7 bar 

inlaid mahogany din-

ing chairs with reed-

ed rails and bars, fo-

liate upholstered 

seats, on reeded ta-

pering legs with 

stretchers €150-€250 
 

244.  Pair of Edwardian 

inlaid mahogany 

armchairs with reed-

ed splats and arms, 

upholstered seats, on 

cabriole legs€150-€250   



 

245.  Set of 8 Chippendale 

design mahogany 

dining chairs with 

ornate ribbon splats, 

scroll and foliate 

carving, upholstered 

drop-in seats, carved 

aprons, on scroll 

carved cabriole legs 

with claw on ball 

feet, including two 

carver armchairs 
€800-€1500 

 

246.  Pair of Edwardian 

mahogany occasion-

al chairs with bowed 

rails, leather seats, 

on cabriole legs 
€40-€80 

 

247.  Set of 6 American 

walnut dining chairs 

with shaped rails, 

upholstered seats, on 

shaped legs €100-€200 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

  

 

248.  Georgian style couch 

with button back up-

holstery and bracket 

feet €100-€200 

 

249.  American timber 

framed 3 seater 

couch with foliate 

upholstery and cush-

ions €200-€300   

 

250.  3 piece Lloyd Loom 

conservatory suite 

with cushions 
€100-€200 

 
 

 
 

 

251. Pair of 

Coalbrookdale style 

cast iron garden seats 

with ornate leaf and 

vine decoration, 

doghead arms, on 

cabriole legs with 

claw feet  

€2500-€3000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forthcoming Auctions: 

Important Irish & English SILVER, with art and collectables November 19
th
 at 12noon 

NOW CATALOGUING – ENTRIES INVITED 

Antiques & Fine Art – December 3
rd

 Collecting from October 25th 

SELLING PROPERTY ? 

 

We have dozens of approved and cash buyers seeking family homes 

in Cork listed in our HomeMatch database 

 

If you are selling please call us now to get the best result for you. 
 



Notes 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Auction Bidding Form 
Should you be unable to attend the auction, we will be pleased to execute your bids for you. Please complete this form fully 
 

Please bid, on my behalf, for the undermentioned lots up to the prices shown which do not include buyers premium or any VAT on lots. 

These bids are to be executed as cheaply as is permitted by other bids or reserves, if any, and subject to Woodwards conditions of sale. I 

understand that Woodwards accept no responsibility in connection with the commissioning of their staff to bid for lots on behalf of 
intending purchasers and I have read and understood their conditions of sale. 

 

Auction 

Date:____________________ 

 

Bidder No:___________ 

 

Name:_______________________________

______ 

 

 

Address:_______________________________________________ 

              

              _______________________________________________ 

 

Tel:___________________

___ 

 

Mobile:___________________ 

   Office use only 

Lot No Description Bid Limit Bought Price 

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

 

    

Entered___     Contacted___    Account___ 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Successful sales since 1883 
 

We’re selling property..    Are you ? 

 

The house market is starting to pick up with an increase in activity in some sectors 

If you are contemplating selling, talk to us. We have been through many recessions and have the 

knowledge gained over 3 centuries and 5 generations of experience that you will not get elsewhere. 
 

Or new website www. .ie is our database listing the detailed 

requirements of hundreds of potential buyers. If you are looking log in to www.homematch.ie 

and let us know what you are looking for. 

If you are selling, let us make a match with a potential buyer. 

 

We are the First Irish auctioneers on the Internet and receive up to 6,000 visitors per month.  

Check us out at WWW.WOODWARD.IE 

 

Monthly Auctions of Antiques, Fine Art, Silver, Porcelain, and quality house contents 

Held in our City Centre Auction Rooms in Cook Street and in Period Properties throughout Munster. 

Free inspection and appraisal in our offices Monday - Friday. 

The Full Service 
from start to finish includes: 

Removal of saleable items to our auction rooms 

Clearance and preparation of property including skips, garden, etc. 

Marketing, advertising and internet, 

Viewing and negotiation, 

Sale, and monitoring of all stages up to contract and close. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Successful sales since 1883 

Joseph WOODWARD & Sons, Ltd. 

26, Cook Street, Cork 

www.woodward.ie 

We are the longest established family firm of Auctioneers in Cork 

with a hard earned reputation for integrity and results.  

Call us for free advice on how to achieve the maximum price for your 

property 
 

http://www.woodward.ie/

